
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4373
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
SETTING UP OF FILM INDUSTRY
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up film industry in various parts of the country including Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which such industry is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING(DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

